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ARGENTINA (3)

Alta Gracia, Buenos Aires, Chivilcoy

BRAZIL (9)

Piranguinho, Rio de Janeiro, Sao Mateus, Méier, Dugue de Caxias, Iraj3,
Sao Joao de Meriti, Iraja, Freguesia

COLOMBIA (1)

Guarne

FRANCE (1)

Lafrancaise

GERMANY (1)

Garmisch Partenkirchen

GREECE (4)

Aigio, llion, loannina, Petroupoli

INDIA (1)

Yamunanagar

PUERO RICO (1)

Bayamon

ROMANIA (3)

Busteni, Dorohoi Margineni

SPAIN (1)
Ubeda

UKRAINE (1)

Lozova



m

- —

FERRRNE = =@l JE 8 ==

Aigio

Alta Gracia
Bayamon

Buenos Aires ENS1
Busteni

Chivilcoy

Dorohoi

Duque de Caxias

Freguesia

Garmisch
Partenkirchen

Guarne

Ilion

loannina

Iraja
Lafrancaise
Lozova
Margineni
Méier
Petroupoli
Piranguinho
Rio de Janeiro
Sao Jodo de Meriti

Sao Mateus
Ubeda

Yamunanagar

Greece

Argentina

Puerto
Rico

Argentina
Romania
Argentina
Romania

Brazil
Brazil

Germany
Colombia
Greece

Greece
Brazil

France
Ukraine
Romania
Brazil

Greece
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Spain

India

1st High School of Aigio

Fundacion Caminos de
Anisacate

AECM Carribean University
ENS N° 1

Colegiul lon Kalinderu
Parque Cielos del Sur

Grigore Ghica National College

Complexo Cultural Caca
Talentos

Instituto Presbiteriano Alvaro
Reis

St.-Irmengard-Gymnasium

Grupo Astrofanaticos
11th JuniorHigh School of Ilion

Experimental College

IFRJ. instituto Federal do Rio
de Janeiro

Collége Antonin Perbosc
Lozova Secondary School Ne 12
Gh. Popescu School

Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro

40 Junior High School
Universidade Federal de
Itajuba

Centro Educacional Nosso
Mundo

31 Marechal Rondon
Escola Estadual de Ensino
Meédio Nestor Gomes
Colegio Salesiano Santo

Domingo Savio

C V Raman Science Club

38.252

-31.659

18.383

-34.455

45.416

-34.911

47.953

-21.791

-22.943

47.493

6.274

38.033

39.655

-22.501

44.127

48.881

44.533

-22.904

38.036

-22.411

-22.890

-22.800

-18.716

38.017

30.133

Latitude (°) | Longitude (°)
+N/-S +E/-W

22.079

-64.417

-66.168

-58.544

25.535

-60.014

26.394

-43.327

-43.356

11.102

-75.449

23.697

20.846

-43.195

1.237

36.291

24.554

-43.280

23.674

-45.535

-43.317

-43.367

-39.856

=3.3067

77.283



Aigio, Greece

Fiag__|City | Country |School | Latituds () +N-5 | Longitude (- +E/-W

u

E Aigio  Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079
Date  [Gomon  [Shadow _ [Ange |

18 June 2020 16.5cm 4.4cm 14.9°

21 June 2020 24.0cm 6.7cm 15.6"

18/06/2020 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°
18/06/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

i=14.9° Aigio

8128km

— 58.3° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle ]
circumference 360° circumference =

8128km | 14.9°+58.3°

360° x 8128km _
14.9°+ 58.3° o004 km







Alta Gracia, Argentina

Longitude () +E/-W
——

— Alta Gracia Argentina Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate -31.659 -64.417
Date — [Gromon [shadow |Angle

01 June 2020 35.0cm -47.5cm -53.6°
02 June 2020 35.0cm -47.5cm -53.6°
05 June 2020 35.0cm -48.2cm -54.0°
06 June 2020 35.0cm -48.4cm -54.1°
08 June 2020 35.0cm -49.0cm -54.5°
11 June 2020 35.0cm -49_3cm -54.6°
15 June 2020 35cm -49 . 4cm -54.7°
18 June 2020 35.0cm -49.1cm -54.5°
19 June 2020 35cm -50.9cm 55 5°
20 June 2020 22.0cm -31.8cm -55.3°
21 June 2020 22.3cm -32cm -55.1°
22 June 2020 22.30cm -32cm -55.1°
25 June 2020 22_3cm -31.7cm -54.9°
26 June 2020 22.3cm -31.8cm -55°
27 June 2020 22.3cm -31.7cm -54.9°

21/06/2020 (Petroupoli-Greece) Latitude: 38.036°
21/06/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.659°

i=14.6°Petroupoli

7743km

== 55.1° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 360 §+77§53|S|T = 39993 km
7743km | 14.6°+55.1° 14.6 :







Bayamon, Puerto Rico

Laitude (') N5 Longitude (") +E/-W

E Bayamon Puerto Rico AECM Carribean University 18.383 -66.168
20 June 2020 25cm -3.5cm

20/06/2020 (Bayamoén-Puerto Rico) Latitude: 18.383°
20/06/2020 (Freguesia-Brazil) Latitude: -22.943°

s
B= 8° Bayamoén
4591km
49.8° Freguesia
Distance Angle - - 360° x 4591km_
— 1 Fe circumference = 49 8° - 8° = 39540 km







Buenos Aires, Argentina

Laituce (") N5 | Longtuds () <E/W
|

— Buenos Aires ENS1 Argentina ENS N° 1 -34.455 -58.544
Date " lGromon Shadow Argle |

03 June 2020 7.5cm -12.1cm -58.2°
04 June 2020 7.5cm -12.1cm -58.2°
14 June 2020 7.5cm -11.7cm -57.3°
15 June 2020 7.5cm -13.6cm -61.1°
16 June 2020 7.5cm -14.0cm -61.8°
19 June 2020 7.5cm -8.9cm -49.9°
20 June 2020 6.0cm -11.2cm -61.8°
21 June 2020 7.5cm -12.5cm a9 0
26 June 2020 7.5cm -12.2cm -58.4°
28 June 2020 7.5cm -12cm -58°

28/06/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
28/06/2020 (Buenos Aires-Argentina) Latitude: -34.599°

B} 22.2° Busteni

— 58° Buenos Aires

Dist Angle )
e 360° circumference = 3:2 2’: Bsggrm = 39905 km

8890km | 22.2°4 58°




Ade Mava
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Busteni, Romania

Flag__[City [ Country [School _________|Latitude () +N/S__|Longitude () +E/-W

I I Busteni Romania  Colegiul lon Kalinderu 45.416 25535
Date  lGromon IShadow  lAngle |
02 June 2020 34.0cm 40.0cm 23.1°
03 June 2020 Bdem 27cm 2.9°
04 June 2020 190.0cm 79.6cm nr
05 June 2020 168.0cm 70.0cm .6°
06 June 2020 53.0cm 22.0cm n.5"
08 June 2020 29.2cm 12.0cm 22.3°
09 June 2020 170.3cm 70.0cm .3°
12 June 2020 123.0cm 50.0em n1*°
14 June 2020 74.0cm 30.0em n.1
17 June 2020 75.5cm 30.5cm 2.0°
18 June 2020 100cm 40.4cm 2
19 June 2020 100cm 40.4cm n:
20 June 2020 100em 40.4cm 2°
21 June 2020 50em 20.2cm -
23 June 2020 37em 15cm 2.1°
24 June 2020 17.3cm Jem 22°
25 June 2020 81.3cm 33cm VI
26 June 2020 98.3cm 40cm 2.1°
27 June 2020 110.3em 45cm 2.2
28 June 2020 B2em 33.5em nar:
29 June 2020 48.6cm 20cm 2.4
30 June 2020 68cm 28cm 12.4°

02/06/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
02/06/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Bl 23.1° Busteni

8924km

w= 57.2° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle ) 360°
circumference 360° Clircu mfe rence =

8924km | 23.1°+57.2°

X 8924Kkm _
231+ 57.9° 40008 km







Chivilcoy, Argentina

A
= Chivilcoy  Argentina  Parque Cielos del Sur -34.911 -60.014
Date — Gnomon [Shadow _Ange |

01 June 2020 18.2cm -28.0cm -57.0°
02 June 2020 47 .4cm -73.5cm -57.2°
03 June 2020 45.7cm -71.5cm -57.4°
04 June 2020 45.7em -71.5em -57.4°
05 June 2020 45.7cm -71.8cm -57.5°
09 June 2020 17.8cm -28.4cm -57.9°
13 June 2020 14.9cm -24.0cm -58.2°
14 June 2020 19.3cm -31.1cm -58.2°
15 June 2020 19cm -29.6cm HT3°
17 June 2020 20.9cm -33.9cm -58.3°
18 June 2020 20.7cm -33.5cm -58.3°
20 June 2020 20cm -32.5cm -58.4°
21 June 2020 21.1cm -34.1cm -58.3°
22 June 2020 20.8cm -33.7cm -58.3°
25 June 2020 21.3cm -34.3cm -58.2°
26 June 2020 22.8cm -36.7cm -58.1°
29 June 2020 19.9cm -32cm -58.1°

17/06/2020 (Garmisch Partenkirchen-Germany) Latitude: 47.394°
17/06/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Bl 24° Garmisch Partenkirchen

9144km

= 58.3° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle . _ 3600 X g144km N
circumference | 360 circumference = 24° + 58.3° 39998 km

9144km | 24° +58.3°







Dorohoi, Romania

Latitude (") N5 Longitude () 1

I I Dorohoi Romania Grigore Ghica National College 47.953 26.394
17 June 2020 158cm 26.3°
19 June 2020 53.2cm 25cm 25.8°
20 June 2020 119cm 60cm 26.8°
21 June 2020 21cm 11cm 27.6°
22 June 2020 140cm 67cm 25.6°
23 June 2020 14.0cm 7.0cm 26.6°
24 June 2020 16cm 8cm 26.6°
25 June 2020 36cm 18cm 06
28 June 2020 24cm 12cm 26.6°
29 June 2020 8cm 4cm 26.6°

20/06/2020 (Dorohoi-Romania) Latitude: 47.953°
20/06/2020 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

B 1 26.8° Dorohoi

43.7° Méier
360° X 7872km _
26 8°+ 43.7° 40197 km

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circumference =

7872km | 26.8°+43.7°







Duque de Caxias, Brazil

Laitude (*) +NIS  Longtude () 7EI-W

m Dugue de Caxias Brazil Complexo Cultural Caca Talentos -21.791 -43.327
e oo shedon e
01 June 2020 16.0cm -15.5cm

20 June 2020 16cm -16.5cm -45.9°

01/06/2020 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°
01/06/2020 (Duque de Caxias-Brazil) Latitude: -21.791°

== 16° Guarne

44.1° Duque de Caxias

Distance | Angle : 360° x 3118km_

— e circumference = 44.1° - 16°

3118km |44.1°-16

= 39946 km







Freguesia, Brazil

L -
] -
o

Latitude () +N/-S | Longitude (*) +£/-W
m Freguesia Brazil Instituto Presbiteriano Alvaro Reis  -22.943 -43.356
L [ S U S
19 June 2020
20 June 2020 33.0cm -39.0cm -49.8°
21 June 2020 148.0cm -150.0cm -45.4°

21/06/2020 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°
21/06/2020 (Freguesia-Brazil) Latitude: -22.943°

i=15.6° Aigio

45.4° Freguesia

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circumference =

6799km [ 15.6°+454°

360° X 6799km _
15 o a5 40 = 40125 km







Garmisch Partenkirchen, Germany

=% h Y }.-5@]’

Latitude (°) Longitude (°)

N N P P - S
e E:rrtg:xﬂchen Germany g;n,'.:;‘gﬂﬁfrd 47.493 11.102
Daste —— JGromon [Shadow lAngle |
01 June 2020 93.0cm 44.7cm 25.7°

02 June 2020 194.0cm 91.0cm 25.1°

03 June 2020 93cm 44.5cm 25.6°

05 June 2020 101.0cm 46.5cm 24.7°

08 June 2020 191.0cm 87.0cm 24.5°

11 June 2020 104.0cm 47.0cm 24.3°

12 June 2020 104.0cm 46.5cm 24.1°

13 June 2020 107.0cm 48.0cm 24.2°

17 June 2020 128.0cm 57.0cm 24.0°

18 June 2020 232.0cm 104.0cm 24.1°

22 June 2020 93cm 41.5cm 24°

23 June 2020 130cm 28cm 24°

24 June 2020 107cm 48cm 24.2°

27 June 2020 093cm 47cm 24 3¢

28 June 2020 203cm 91.5cm 24.3°

30 June 2020 70cm 32cm 24.6°

17/06/2020 (Garmisch Partenkirchen-Germany) Latitude: 47.394°
17/06/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Bl 24° Garmisch Partenkirchen

9144km

- 58.3° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle . _ 3600 X 9.1 44km .
circumference 360 circumference = 240 + 58.3° = 39998 km

9144km | 24° +58.3°







Guarne, Colombia

Flsg ity lcowtry School | Latitude () NS | Longitude () sE/W

i Guarne Colombia  Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -75.449
Date —— TGnomen Shadw lAngle |

01 June 2020 12.9cm -3.7cm -16.0°

16 June 2020 61cm -18.9cm -17.2°

19 June 2020 11.9cm -3.7cm 173"

20 June 2020 11.9cm -3.7cm -17.3°

21 June 2020 11.9cm -2.4cm -11.4°

29 June 2020 7.8cm -2.3cm -16.4°

01/06/2020 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°
01/06/2020 (Duque de Caxias-Brazil) Latitude: -21.791°

== 16° Guarne

44.1° Duque de Caxias

Distance Angle . _ 360° x 311 Skm_
e circumference = —, 5 o = 39946 km
3118km (44.1°-16°







Illion, Greece

'_.'-.'-'-.\‘ "
Laitude () N5 | Longitude (°) sE1-W
= llion Greece 11th JuniorHigh School of Ilion 38.033 23.697
03 June 2020 11.2cm 15.6°
05 June 2020 40.0cm 10.9cm 152
11 June 2020 250.0cm 67.0cm 15.0°
15 June 2020 120.0cm 32.0cm 14.9°

03/06/2020 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
03/06/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

==15.6° llion

w—= 57.4° Chivilcoy
Distance Angle

i 360° x
circumference | 360° circumference = 15.6° +815074 ';T
8104km | 15.6°+57.4° . .

= 39965 km







loannina, Greece

Latitude (*) +N-5 | Longitude () +EI-W
L
E loannina  Greece Experimental College 39.655 20.846

21 June 2020 100.0cm 28.8cm 16.1°

21/06/2020 (loannina-Greece) Latitude: 39.655°
21/06/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.659°

i=16.1°loannina

7923km

== 55.1° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle °
circumference 360° circumference = 316 g : 1?:_'_79: g IfIT

7923km | 16.1°+55.1°

= 40060 km







Iraja, Brazil

-
Fiag | City | Country |School | Latitude (") +N:5 | Longitude () +EI-W

m Iraja Brazil IFRJ. instituto Federal do Rio de Janeiro  -22.501 -43.195
L [ S ™ 2 ™ S
18 June 2020 100.0cm -106.0cm

18/06/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
18/06/2020 (lraja-Brazil) Latitude: -22.501°

B 1 22° Busteni

46.7° Iraja

Distance Angle )
circumference 360° CIircu mfe rence =

7546km | 22° +46.7°

360° X 7546km
22° + 46.7°

= 39542 km







Lafrancaise, France

Flag |Gty [Country [school | Lattude () +N-5 | Longitude () +E1-W

I I Lafrancaise = France College Antonin Perbosc 44.127 1.237
05 June 2020 12.5cm 4.9cm

12 June 2020 100.0cm 38.1cm 20.9°

14 June 2020 100.0cm 37.9cm 20.8°

18 June 2020 12.5cm 5.0cm 21.8°

20 June 2020 100cm 37.8cm 20

25 June 2020 12.5cm 4.8cm 217

14/06/2020 (Lafrangaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
14/06/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

B §20.8° Lafrancaise

—= 58.2° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° clircu mfe rence =

8781km | 20.8°458.2°

360° x 8781km _
208°+ 58.2° 40015 km







Lozova, Ukraine

S T N [ YV [ YRR

Lozova Ukraine Lozova Secondary School Ne 12 48.881 36.291

17 June 2020 28.5cm 25.4°

17/06/2020 (Lozova-Ukraine) Latitude: 48.881°
17/06/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

W 25.4° Lozova

9309km

— 58.3° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle ]
circumference 360° circumference =

9309km | 25.4°+58.3°

360° X 9309km _
25 402 5g 30 = 40030 km







Margineni, Romania

Fiag__|City |Country |School | Latitude (\)+N:S | Longitude () +E/-W

I I Margineni Romania  Gh. Popescu School 44,533 24.554
20 June 2020 100cm 38.8cm 21.2°
21 June 2020 100cm 38.6cm 211

21/06/2020 (Margineni-Romania) Latitude: 44.533°
21/06/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.659°

B 1 21.1° Margineni

—= 55.1° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle _
circumference 360° circu l‘l‘lfe rence =
8465km | 21.1°%55.1°

360° x 8465km
21.1°+ 55.1°

= 39992 km







Méier, Brazil

Méier  Braazl

0 June 2020
02 June 2020
03 June 2020
04 June 2020
05 June 2020
06 June 2020
08 June 2020
0% June 2020
11 June 2020
12 June 2020
13 June 2020
16 June 2020
17 June 2020
18 June 2020
19 June 2020
20 June 2020
21 June 2020
22 June 2020
23 June 2020
24 June 2020
25 June 2020
27 June 2020
2% June 2020
30 June 2020

Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro -22.904 -43.280

20.0cm -18.0cm -42.0°
25cm -23cm -42.6°
25.0cm -22.0cm -41.3°
23.0cm -21.0cm -42.4°
25.0cm -23.0cm -42.6°
20.0cm -18.0cm -42.0°
32.0cm -28.0cm -41.2°
8.0cm -B.0cm -36.9°
5.0cm -4.0cm -38.7°
17.0cm -15.0cm -41.4°
5.0cm -4.0cm -38.7°
30cm -26cm -40.9°
30.0cm -28cm -43.0¢
22.0cm -22.0cm -45.0°
35cm -3ecm -44,2°
45cm -43cm -43.7°
12cm -10cm -35.8°
25cm -23cm -42,6°
55cm -5lem -42.8°
16cm -14cm -41,2°
30cm -2Bcm -43°

25cm -23em -42.6°
Bcm -bcm -36.9°
40cm -3Tcm -42.8°

20/06/2020 (Dorohoi-Romania) Latitude: 47.953°
20/06/2020 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
7872km | 26.8°+43.7°

B} 26.8° Dorohoi

7872km

43.7° Méier
360° x 7872km _
26.8°+ 43.7° _ 40197 km

circumference =



,_ =




Petroupoli, Greece

Latitude () N5 | Longitade () sEI-W _

E Petroupoli  Greece 4o Junior High School 38.036 23.674
Date " Gromon [shadow  |gle
04 June 2020 40.0cm 11.0cm 15.4°

14 June 2020 40.0cm 10.5cm 14.7°

17 June 2020 40.0cm 10.4cm 14.6°

21 June 2020 40cm 10.4cm 14.6°

21/06/2020 (Petroupoli-Greece) Latitude: 38.036°
21/06/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.659°

i=14.6°Petroupoli

7743km

== 55.1° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle °
circumference 360° circumference = 360 §+77g:53ITIT = 39993 km
7743km | 14.6°+55.1° 14.6 :







Piranguinho, Brazil

Congitde () -E/W

Piranguinho Brazil Universidade Federal de Itajuba  -22.411 -45.535
L [ S S S

02 June 2020 -69.7cm

20 June 2020 70cm -73cm -46.2°

24 June 2020 70cm -72.5cm -46°

20/06/2020 (Ubeda-Spain) Latitude: 38.017°
20/06/2020 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

E-14.3°Ubeda

46.2° Piranguinho

Distance Angle ] 360° x 6714km
circumference 2 circ I'I'Iference =
ot 360 red 14.3°+ 46.2°

6714km | 14.3°+46.2°

= 39951 km




Piranguinho, Brazil
Latitude: -22.410516

Longitude: -45.535165 H w7010 cris

s=69.7cm
ang = atan(s/h) = 44.9 degrees

02.06.2020
02.06.2020

Piranguinho, Brazil
Latitude: -22.410516

Longitude: -45.535165
h=70.0cm

s=71.5cm
ang = atan(s/h) = 45.6 degrees

Piranguinho, Brazil b
Latitude: -22.410516 h=70.0 cm

: : s=73.0cm
Longitude: -45.535165 o=t s = e eaTer

20.06.2020

Piranguinho, Brazil
Latitude: -22.410516
Longitude: -45.535165
s=725cm
h=70.0cm
ang = atan(s/h) = 46.0 degrees

24.06.2020



Rio de Janeiro CENOM, Brazil

Latitude () Longﬂ:ude{ )
Flag | City Country +N/-5

Centro Educacional Mosso

O Rio de
r Janeiro

Brazil

Mundo

-22.890

-43.317

Date ___________ [Gromon ________Shadow _______lAngle |

01 June 2020
02 June 2020
04 June 2020
05 June 2020
06 June 2020
09 June 2020
11 June 2020
12 June 2020
13 June 2020
16 June 2020
18 June 2020
19 June 2020
20 June 2020
21 June 2020
22 June 2020
23 June 2020
24 June 2020
25 June 2020
27 June 2020
28 June 2020
29 June 2020
30 June 2020

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
7446km | 20.7°+46.4°

20.0em
20cm
20.0em
20.0cm
20.0cm
20.0em
20.0cm
20.0em
20.0cm
20cm
20.0cm
20cm
20cm
20.0cm
20cm
20cm
20ecm
20cm
20em
20em
20cm
20em

-19.0ecm
-20cm
-21.0em
-21.0cm
-21.0cm
-21.0ecm
-21.0cm
-21.0ecm
-21.0cm
-21em
-21.0cm
-21cm
-21cm
-21.5cm
-22cm
-20cm
-21ecm
-21cm
-21em
-21em
-20em

-21cm

20/06/2020 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
20/06/2020 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

-43.5"
-45°

-46.4°
-46.4°
-46.4°
-46.4"
-46.4°
-46.4°
-46.4°
-46.4°
-46.4°
-46.4°
-46.4°
-47.1°
-47.7°

-45°

-46.4°
-46.4°
-46.4°
-46.4°

-45°

-46.4°

B § 20.7° Lafrancaise

7446km

46.4° Rio de Janeiro

circumference =

360° x 7446km

20.7°+ 46.4°

= 39949 km






Sao Joao de Meriti, Brazil

Latitude (*) +N/-S | Longitude (°) +E/-W
Sao Joao de Meriti Brazil 31 Marechal Rondon -22.800 -43.367

e e e T
18 June 2020 20.0cm -21.0cm

18/06/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
18/06/2020 (Sao Joao de Meriti-Brazil) Latitude: -22.8°

B 122° Busteni

46.4° Sao Joao de Meriti

360° X 7579%km _
22° + 46.4° - 39889 km

Distance Angle )
circumference 360° CIircu mfe rence =

7579%km | 22° +46.4°







Sao Mateus, Brazil

= mm

Latitude (°) Longitude (")
City Country +N/-5 +E/-W

Sdo Escola Estadual de Ensino Médio Nestor

Mateus Brazil Gomes -18.716 -39.856
Date — [Gromon [Shadow  [Angle
01 June 2020 19.5cm -16.5cm -40.2°
02 June 2020 19.5ecm -16.8cm -40.7°
04 June 2020 19.5cm -17.0cm -41.1°
05 June 2020 19.5cm -17.1cm -41.2°
07 June 2020 19.5cm -17.2cm -41.4°
08 June 2020 19.5cm -17.0cm -41.1°
09 June 2020 19.5cm -16.9cm -40.9°
11 June 2020 19.5cm -17.2cm -41.4°
13 June 2020 19.5¢cm -17.2cm -41.4°
14 June 2020 19.5cm -17.5cm -41.9°
15 June 2020 19.5ecm -17.4cm -41.7°
17 June 2020 19.5cm -17.5cm -41.9°
20 June 2020 19.5cm -17.5cm -41.9°
21 June 2020 19.5cm -17.4cm -41.7°
22 June 2020 19.50cm -17.5cm -41.9°
23 June 2020 19.5cm -17.5cm -41.9°
26 June 2020 19.5ecm -17.2cm -41.4°
28 June 2020 19.5cm -17.3cm -41.6°

14/06/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
14/06/2020 (Sao Mateus-Brazil) Latitude: -18.716°

B 1 22.1° Busteni

41.9° Sdo Mateus

DiS‘l‘ance Angle . 3600 x 71 25km
circumference i C|rcumfe rence =
f =2 221°+ 41.9°

7125km | 22.1°% 41.9°

= 40078 km
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Ubeda, Spain

1 &
[ j j a il-:I

Fiag_|Gity |Country [School | Latitude () -5 | Longitude () +E/-W

=

£ Ubeda Spain Colegio Salesiano Santo Domingo Savio 38.017 -3.367

bate " TGnomon ————[shadow ——Lhogle |

03 June 2020 80.6cm 22.9cm 15.9°

09 June 2020 80.5cm 21.2cm 14.8°

15 June 2020 73.5cm 18.8cm 14.3°

20 June 2020 73.5cm 18.7cm 14.3°

21 June 2020 73.4cm 18.8cm 14.4°

29 June 2020 73.4cm 19.1cm 14.6°

20/06/2020 (Ubeda-Spain) Latitude: 38.017°
20/06/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.659°

5-14.3° Ubeda

— b55.3° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circumference =

7741km | 14.3°+55.3°

360° x 7741km _
14.3°+ 5530 40040 km







Yamunanagar, India

Flag [cty |Country school | Latitude () +N-5 | Longitude (') sE1-W
= Yamunanagar India C V Raman Science Club 30.133 77.283
O ™ S ™ U™
21 June 2020 30.4cm 3.3cm

21/06/2020 (Yamunanagar-India) Latitude: 30.133°
21/06/2020 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

== 6.2° Yamunanagar

o —

5891km

47 .1° Rio de Janeiro

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° Circu mference — 360 X 5891 kT = 39789 km
5891k 3 W 6'20 4 47.1
m | 6.2° +47.1










